GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA



MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY



INVITATION FOR BIDS

FUNDED BY THE EXPRESSWAY INCOME IN SRI LANKA

REFURBISHMENT OF 05 NOS. OF ADVANCED WARNING BLINKER SYSTEM AT ACCIDENT PRONE LOCATIONS ON THE SOUTHERN EXPRESSWAY.

- 1) The Chairman, Expressway Operations, Maintenance & Management Division's Procurement Committee, on behalf of the Road Development Authority (RDA), invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the above procurement under the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procedure.
- 2) Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Procurement Section, EOM&M Division, Road Development Authority, Kahatagahahena, Walgama, Bandaragama (Telephone: 038-2289122 / Fax: 038-2289560) and inspect the bidding documents free of charge during office hours.
- 3) Complete set of bidding document in English language shall be purchased by interested bidders on submission of a written application to the Deputy Director General (EOM&M Division), Road Development Authority, Kahatagahahena, Walgama, Bandaragama from 04.07.2024 to 24.07.2024 (except Poya day and weekends) between 9.00 a.m and 2.30 p.m upon payment of non-refundable fee of Rs. 2,500.00 + applicable taxes.
- 4) Pre-Bid meeting will be held on 17.07.2024 at 10.30 a.m at Walgama, Bandaragama office.
- 5) Sealed bids with a duplicate copy may be dispatched either by registered post or hand delivered in duplicated to the Deputy Director General (EOM&M Division), Road Development Authority, Kahatagahahena, Walgama, Bandaragama to receive on or before 2.00 p.m on 25.07.2024 Late bids will be rejected. Please indicate relevant contract number on top left-hand corner of the envelop.
- 6) The bids will be opened immediately after the closing of bids at the office of the Deputy Director General (EOM&M Division), Road Development Authority, Kahatagahahena, Walgama, Bandaragama. Bidders or their authorized representatives are requested to be present at the time of opening.

The Chairman,
EOM&M Division's Procurement Committee,
C/O Deputy Director General (EOM&M Division),
Road Development Authority,
Kahatagahahena, Walgama,
Bandaragama.